

GAHC030002422023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/48/2023

Sh H. Lalthazova
Saron Veng
Aizawl, Mizoram

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram and 5 Ors
Chief Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram Aizawl 2:The Secretray to the Govt of
Mizoram Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram School Education Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Director Land Revenue and Settlement Department Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizoram

5:The Director School Education Department Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizoram

6:The Headmaster Sarawn Veng Primary School
Sarawn Veng
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Vanlalnghaka

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R1 - 6

ORDER
BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI

28.06.2024

Mrs. H. Lalmalsawmi, learned Govt. Advocate appearing for the State respondents prays for two (2) weeks time to file their counter affidavit in the matter, which is not objected to by Mr. Vanlalnghaka, learned counsel for the petitioner. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two (2) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant