

GAHC030006172025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/164/2025

Smt. Lalhnuni
W/o H. Lalthazova
R/o Saron Veng, Aizawl,
Mizoram

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram and 5 Ors.
R/b the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Aizawl 2:The Secretary to the
Govt. of Mizoram
Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Aizawl

3:The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram

School Education Department
Aizawl

4:The Director
Land Revenue and Settlement

Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

5:The Director
School Education Department

Govt. of Mizoram
Aizawl

6:The Headmaster
Sarawn Veng Primary School

Sarawn Veng

Aizaw

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Vanlalnghaka

Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA, Mizoram for R 1-6

Linked Case : WP(C)/48/2023

Sh H. Lalthazova
Saron Veng
Aizawl
Mizoram

VERSUS

The State of Mizoram and 5 Ors
Chief Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram Aizawl

2:The Secretray to the Govt of Mizoram Land Revenue and Settlement Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

3:The Secretary to the Govt of Mizoram School Education Department
Aizawl
Mizoram

4:The Director Land Revenue and Settlement Department Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizoram

5:The Director School Education Department Govt of Mizoram
Aizawl
Mizoram

6:The Headmaster Sarawn Veng Primary School
Sarawn Veng
Aizawl

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr Vanlalnghaka
Advocate for the Respondent : Addl. AG/GA
Mizoram for R1 - 6

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG
ORDER

12.09.2025

On the disposal of the I.A. (Civil) No. 164/2025, the learned counsel for the applicant is to take steps for making the correction in the cause title of the connected WP(C) No. 48/2023 and, after the correction of the cause title in WP(C) No. 48/2023 in the next week for further necessary steps.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant